

O/C Suit - 05-2023

Order No. 12

dt. 20-02-2024

Today is fixed for appearance & SR.

Ld. Advocate files a Lawyer hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

O. P no. 3 Smt Usha Dutta appear before this court and file a petition and prays for time filing W/S.

Other one O.P No. 1 Smt Ranja Sen notice not yet properly served as per report of nazir.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Re-issue the notice O.P No. 1 Smt Ranja Sen.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **18-03-2024** for appearance & SR.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.