

O/C Suit - 05-2023

Order No. 17

dt. 10.07.2024

This day is fixed for appearance & W/S i.d. necessary order.

Ld. Lawyer Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumdar on behalf of the petitioners file hazira.

OP's file a petition through their respective Ld. Lawyer Lipika Naha praying for time for filing W/S on the ground as stated there in.

None appeared on call.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **14.08.2024** for appearance & W/S i.d. necessary order.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.