

O/C Suit - 05/2023

Order No. 23

dt. 03.04.2025

The date is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumdar on behalf of the petitioners files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record and time petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **19.06.2025** for ex parte hearing i.d. necessary order.

Dict. & corr. by me,

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.