

O/C. Suit No. 05/2023
CNR No. WBJP05- 001024-2023
Present: Sri Ramesh Kummar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 31 Dated. 03.07.2026

The date is fixed for hearing of show cause petition i.d. dismiss.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Prasad Narayan Majumdar on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground as state there in.

Perused the case record and time petition.

It appears that petitioner is not appearing before this court since a long period of time.

It also appears from the record that for last considerable period of time, the Petitioner is not appearing before the Court and lastly, vide order no. 30 dated 05.06.2026, Petitioner was directed to appear before the court for hearing on show cause petition id dismiss.

Petitioners have failed to comply the order no 30 dated 05.06.2026. Thus, it appears to me that the Petitioner is not interested to proceed with the case any further.

Hence, it is

O R D E R E D

that the instant case OC 05/2023 be and the same is dismissed for default but without any cost.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.